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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Queensbury 1:54.68  1:54.91

1) Willow Swan-Scott SR 2) Natalie Giumarra JR 3) Sarah Little FR 4) Anna Bearor FR

    2 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:54.89  1:56.37
1) Carys Bartlett FR 2) Gillian Burch SR 3) Emily Sulik JR 4) Kaley Pagnotta JR

    3 Troy 1:59.80  2:01.54
1) Amelia Kulzer FR 2) Maeve McDermott 8 3) Lydia Godman SR 4) Elah Ginsburg SR

    4 Duanesburg-BKW 2:02.25  2:03.41
1) Abigail Nelson 8 2) Allison Mienaltowski 7 3) Abigael O'Donnell SO 4) Emma Lindecke FR

    5 Fonda-Johnstown 2:05.61  2:05.70
1) Julia Norris JR 2) Sophia Frenyea SR 3) Alayna Gray JR 4) Angelina Atwood JR

    6 Glens Falls 2:06.73  2:05.70
1) Regan Kaiser SO 2) Marlee Pelton-Fuentes SR 3) Adler Palmer JR 4) Lily Murray SO

    7 Emma Willard 2:14.17  2:16.73
1) Jessica Flynn JR 2) Yuma Mizutani SO 3) Harper Cartwright JR 4) Caroline Versaci SR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 2:19.68  2:19.21
1) Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell SO 2) Isabelle Embree SO 3) Mariana Benvenuto FR 4) Caitlyn Fonda SO

B - Final
    9 Amsterdam 2:28.78  2:24.22

1) Amelia Barkevich SR 2) Anastacia Montalvo SR 3) Juilanna Busseno SR 4) Azia Aldi JR
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 1:54.91 q  

1) Willow Swan-Scott SR 2) Natalie Giumarra JR 3) Sarah Little FR 4) Anna Bearor FR

    2 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:56.37 q  
1) Carys Bartlett FR 2) Gillian Burch SR 3) Emily Sulik JR 4) Kaley Pagnotta JR

    3 Troy 2:01.54 q  
1) Amelia Kulzer FR 2) Maeve McDermott 8 3) Lydia Godman SR 4) Elah Ginsburg SR

    4 Duanesburg-BKW 2:03.41 q  
1) Abigail Nelson 8 2) Allison Mienaltowski 7 3) Abigael O'Donnell SO 4) Emma Lindecke FR

    *5 Fonda-Johnstown 2:05.70 q  
1) Julia Norris JR 2) Sophia Frenyea SR 3) Alayna Gray JR 4) Angelina Atwood JR

    *5 Glens Falls 2:05.70 q  
1) Regan Kaiser SO 2) Marlee Pelton-Fuentes SR 3) Adler Palmer JR 4) Brooke Patnode JR

    7 Emma Willard 2:16.73 q  
1) Caroline Versaci SR 2) Yuma Mizutani SO 3) Jessica Flynn JR 4) Heather Morrell JR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 2:19.21 q  
1) Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell SO 2) Isabelle Embree SO 3) Mariana Benvenuto FR 4) Caitlyn Fonda SO

    9 Amsterdam 2:24.22 q  
1) Amelia Barkevich SR 2) Anastacia Montalvo SR 3) Juilanna Busseno SR 4) Azia Aldi JR

    --- Holy Names DQ  
1) Gabriela McSwieney SO 2) Madison Mackey FR 3) Rachel Gallucci SO 4) Savanah Scoons JR

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR1 Gillian Burch 1:57.07  1:58.62
Emma Willard SO2 Willa Werwaiss 1:58.56  2:02.39
Emma Willard SO3 Anna Johnson 2:02.35  2:05.78
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Holy Names SO4 Gabriela McSwieney 2:05.77  2:07.42
Glens Falls FR5 Rowan Davidson 2:10.19  2:10.02
Gloversville-Mayfield SR6 Isabelle Willis 2:10.24  2:11.50
Emma Willard JR7 Harper Cartwright 2:12.77  2:10.12
Glens Falls JR8 Reagan Rath 2:13.80  2:10.48

B - Final
Queensbury JR9 Rachel Palmer 2:13.04  2:14.77
Duanesburg-BKW  810 Maris Mitchell 2:13.37  2:17.32
Fonda-Johnstown SR11 Sophia Frenyea 2:13.56  2:15.07
Emma Willard SR12 Caroline Versaci 2:16.91  2:18.47
Averill Park FR13 Gabriella Adamo 2:17.20  2:16.09
Queensbury SR14 Abby Duvall 2:17.21  2:16.75
Troy SO15 Greta Zampier 2:18.87  2:17.60
Queensbury SO16 Eliza Lockwood 2:19.11  2:18.58

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR1 Gillian Burch 1:58.62 q  
Emma Willard SO2 Willa Werwaiss 2:02.39 q  
Emma Willard SO3 Anna Johnson 2:05.78 q  
Holy Names SO4 Gabriela McSwieney 2:07.42 q  
Glens Falls FR5 Rowan Davidson 2:10.02 q  
Emma Willard JR6 Harper Cartwright 2:10.12 q  
Glens Falls JR7 Reagan Rath 2:10.48 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR8 Isabelle Willis 2:11.50 q  

Queensbury JR9 Rachel Palmer 2:14.77 q  
Fonda-Johnstown SR10 Sophia Frenyea 2:15.07 q  
Averill Park FR11 Gabriella Adamo 2:16.09 q  
Queensbury SR12 Abby Duvall 2:16.75 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  813 Maris Mitchell 2:17.32 q  
Troy SO14 Greta Zampier 2:17.60 q  
Emma Willard SR15 Caroline Versaci 2:18.47 q  
Queensbury SO16 Eliza Lockwood 2:18.58 q  

Queensbury FR17 Madeline Cox 2:19.38  
Glens Falls FR18 Lily Gallagher 2:21.69  

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO19 Bailey Grogan 2:26.31  
Glens Falls SR20 Samantha Lunt 2:26.86  
Fonda-Johnstown JR21 Abigail Rizzo 2:27.09  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO22 McKensey Biggie 2:27.56  

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR1 Emily Sulik 2:12.91  2:13.29
Duanesburg-BKW SO2 Abigael O'Donnell 2:14.87  2:15.76
Duanesburg-BKW FR3 Emma Lindecke 2:18.54  2:19.63
Emma Willard SO4 Rosemarie Versaci 2:19.38  2:21.20
Holy Names SO5 Rachel Gallucci 2:20.77  2:20.84
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Troy FR6 Amelia Kulzer 2:24.98  2:25.28
Queensbury JR7 Genevieve Coutant 2:26.40  2:27.22
Troy SR8 Gabrielle Swider 2:27.22  2:24.94

B - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO9 Virginia Frazee 2:29.52  2:33.20
Glens Falls SO10 Ahva Heyman 2:30.15  2:31.10
Gloversville-Mayfield FR11 Mariana Benvenuto 2:33.71  2:32.34
Queensbury JR12 Elliana Adeson 2:36.73  2:38.60
Queensbury SR13 Elizabeth Simmes 2:39.66  2:44.37
Glens Falls JR14 Adler Palmer 2:40.65  2:41.06
Holy Names JR15 Savanah Scoons 2:40.79  2:41.05
Glens Falls JR16 Grace Gohn 2:41.44  2:40.33

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR1 Emily Sulik 2:13.29 q  
Duanesburg-BKW SO2 Abigael O'Donnell 2:15.76 q  
Duanesburg-BKW FR3 Emma Lindecke 2:19.63 q  
Holy Names SO4 Rachel Gallucci 2:20.84 q  
Emma Willard SO5 Rosemarie Versaci 2:21.20 q  
Troy SR6 Gabrielle Swider 2:24.94 q  
Troy FR7 Amelia Kulzer 2:25.28 q  
Queensbury JR8 Genevieve Coutant 2:27.22 q  

Glens Falls SO9 Ahva Heyman 2:31.10 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR10 Mariana Benvenuto 2:32.34 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO11 Virginia Frazee 2:33.20 q  
Queensbury JR12 Elliana Adeson 2:38.60 q  
Glens Falls JR13 Grace Gohn 2:40.33 q  
Holy Names JR14 Savanah Scoons 2:41.05 q  
Glens Falls JR15 Adler Palmer 2:41.06 q  
Queensbury SR16 Elizabeth Simmes 2:44.37 q  

Glens Falls SO17 Lily Murray 2:48.72  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Alayna Gray 23.64  23.93
Glens Falls JR2 Ella Wolfstich 25.54  25.45
Glens Falls SR3 Emma Mauro 25.57  25.58
Queensbury FR4 Anna Bearor 25.62  25.72
Emma Willard SO5 Jenna Drummond 25.98  26.38
Queensbury SR6 Kayla Keddy 26.63  26.31
Queensbury  87 Sadie Giumarra 26.82  26.78
Duanesburg-BKW FR8 Emma Lindecke 27.83  26.70

B - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR9 Kaley Pagnotta 27.15  27.15
Queensbury SO10 Emily Felton 27.18  27.14
Troy SR11 Elah Ginsburg 27.71  27.45
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Glens Falls SO12 Kacie Wolfstich 27.81  27.70
Troy SR13 Lydia Godman 27.99  27.84
Glens Falls JR14 Brooke Patnode 28.17  27.83
Duanesburg-BKW  815 Alexandria Bard 28.25  28.05
Fonda-Johnstown JR16 Angelina Atwood 29.15  29.17

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Alayna Gray 23.93 q  
Glens Falls JR2 Ella Wolfstich 25.45 q  
Glens Falls SR3 Emma Mauro 25.58 q  
Queensbury FR4 Anna Bearor 25.72 q  
Queensbury SR5 Kayla Keddy 26.31 q  
Emma Willard SO6 Jenna Drummond 26.38 q  
Duanesburg-BKW FR7 Emma Lindecke 26.70 q  
Queensbury  88 Sadie Giumarra 26.78 q  

Queensbury SO9 Emily Felton 27.14 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR10 Kaley Pagnotta 27.15 q  
Troy SR11 Elah Ginsburg 27.45 q  
Glens Falls SO12 Kacie Wolfstich 27.70 q  
Glens Falls JR13 Brooke Patnode 27.83 q  
Troy SR14 Lydia Godman 27.84 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  815 Alexandria Bard 28.05 q  
Fonda-Johnstown JR16 Angelina Atwood 29.17 q  

Duanesburg-BKW  817 Caroline Ash 29.26  
Emma Willard JR18 Heather Morrell 30.82  

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals ScoreSemis Score

Finals
Emma Willard SO1 Giavana Smith 404.85  289.25
Gloversville-Mayfield  82 Kamri Ahrens 310.90  232.20
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  83 Alexis LaQuire 218.65  155.85

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Semis ScorePrelim Score

Semi-Finals
Emma Willard SO1 Giavana Smith 289.25 q  197.95
Gloversville-Mayfield  82 Kamri Ahrens 232.20 q  152.70
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  83 Alexis LaQuire 155.85 q  97.70

 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Prelim Score 

Preliminaries
Emma Willard SO1 Giavana Smith 197.95 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield  82 Kamri Ahrens 152.70 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  83 Alexis LaQuire 97.70 q  
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury FR1 Sarah Little 1:00.03  59.98
Queensbury SR2 Willow Swan-Scott 1:02.51  1:02.90
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR3 Emily Sulik 1:02.84  1:03.05
Duanesburg-BKW SO4 Abigael O'Donnell 1:03.45  1:03.98
Holy Names SO5 Rachel Gallucci 1:03.49  1:03.31
Glens Falls JR6 Madison Maier 1:04.85  1:03.72
Queensbury JR7 Natalie Giumarra 1:06.29  1:06.02
Troy SR8 Lydia Godman 1:06.68  1:06.91

B - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield FR9 Mariana Benvenuto 1:06.46  1:07.48
Emma Willard JR10 Harper Cartwright 1:08.90  1:09.23
Troy  8*11 Mikaleigh Hughes 1:08.95  1:09.72
Queensbury  8*11 Sadie Giumarra 1:08.95  1:09.83
Emma Willard JR13 Jessica Flynn 1:10.12  1:10.55
Glens Falls JR14 Adler Palmer 1:11.56  1:10.73
Glens Falls SO15 Cailin Harrington 1:13.38  1:14.30
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  716 Katherine Burch 1:14.56  1:13.64

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury FR1 Sarah Little 59.98 q  
Queensbury SR2 Willow Swan-Scott 1:02.90 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR3 Emily Sulik 1:03.05 q  
Holy Names SO4 Rachel Gallucci 1:03.31 q  
Glens Falls JR5 Madison Maier 1:03.72 q  
Duanesburg-BKW SO6 Abigael O'Donnell 1:03.98 q  
Queensbury JR7 Natalie Giumarra 1:06.02 q  
Troy SR8 Lydia Godman 1:06.91 q  

Gloversville-Mayfield FR9 Mariana Benvenuto 1:07.48 q  
Emma Willard JR10 Harper Cartwright 1:09.23 q  
Troy  811 Mikaleigh Hughes 1:09.72 q  
Queensbury  812 Sadie Giumarra 1:09.83 q  
Emma Willard JR13 Jessica Flynn 1:10.55 q  
Glens Falls JR14 Adler Palmer 1:10.73 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  715 Katherine Burch 1:13.64 q  
Glens Falls SO16 Cailin Harrington 1:14.30 q  

Glens Falls JR17 Brooke Patnode 1:16.12  
Amsterdam SR18 Anastacia Montalvo 1:17.19  

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  819 Alexis LaQuire 1:24.00  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Alayna Gray 52.60  52.42
Queensbury FR2 Anna Bearor 55.57  55.64
Glens Falls JR3 Ella Wolfstich 56.15  58.21
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Queensbury  84 Allie Johnston 58.70  57.16
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR5 Kaley Pagnotta 59.11  58.70
Troy SR6 Elah Ginsburg 59.65  1:00.13
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR7 Emma Rowzee 59.70  59.18
Duanesburg-BKW  88 Abigail Nelson 1:00.14  1:00.34

B - Final
Queensbury SO9 Emily Felton 59.88  1:00.54
Glens Falls SO10 Lily Murray 59.95  1:02.00
Queensbury SR11 Abby Duvall 1:00.37  1:01.39
Holy Names FR12 Madison Mackey 1:01.34  1:02.57
Duanesburg-BKW  813 Alexandria Bard 1:01.59  1:01.33
Glens Falls SO14 Kacie Wolfstich 1:01.92  1:01.80
Holy Names JR15 Savanah Scoons 1:03.30  1:03.34
Fonda-Johnstown JR16 Julia Norris 1:04.39  1:04.41

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Alayna Gray 52.42 q  
Queensbury FR2 Anna Bearor 55.64 q  
Queensbury  83 Allie Johnston 57.16 q  
Glens Falls JR4 Ella Wolfstich 58.21 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR5 Kaley Pagnotta 58.70 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR6 Emma Rowzee 59.18 q  
Troy SR7 Elah Ginsburg 1:00.13 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  88 Abigail Nelson 1:00.34 q  

Queensbury SO9 Emily Felton 1:00.54 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  810 Alexandria Bard 1:01.33 q  
Queensbury SR11 Abby Duvall 1:01.39 q  
Glens Falls SO12 Kacie Wolfstich 1:01.80 q  
Glens Falls SO13 Lily Murray 1:02.00 q  
Holy Names FR14 Madison Mackey 1:02.57 q  
Holy Names JR15 Savanah Scoons 1:03.34 q  
Fonda-Johnstown JR16 Julia Norris 1:04.41 q  

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO17 Bailey Grogan 1:05.01  
Amsterdam JR18 Azia Aldi 1:05.55  

Amsterdam SR19 Kelly Kilgallen 1:06.18  
Fonda-Johnstown JR*20 Angelina Atwood 1:06.35  
Emma Willard JR*20 Heather Morrell 1:06.35  
Duanesburg-BKW FR22 Bethany Short 1:07.41  
Troy SO23 Noelia Feliciano 1:08.41  
Glens Falls SR24 Marlee Pelton-Fuentes 1:08.46  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO*25 Miracle Conyne 1:09.00  
Amsterdam  8*25 Ferneidy Dotel 1:09.00  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO27 Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell 1:09.04  
Fonda-Johnstown SR28 Megan O'Connell 1:09.78  
Amsterdam SR29 Mackenzie Farina 1:10.43  
Gloversville-Mayfield  830 Abigail Seltzer 1:10.46  
Emma Willard FR31 Leanna Li 1:12.30  
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Gloversville-Mayfield JR32 Nature Conyne 1:13.89  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Emma Willard SO1 Willa Werwaiss 5:10.87  5:16.73
Emma Willard SO2 Anna Johnson 5:33.58  5:36.92
Glens Falls FR3 Rowan Davidson 5:42.13  5:44.41
Gloversville-Mayfield SR4 Isabelle Willis 5:49.58  5:53.91
Queensbury JR5 Rachel Palmer 5:49.81  5:50.45
Troy  86 Maeve McDermott 5:58.29  5:56.31
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR7 Carys Bartlett 6:00.56  5:59.53
Glens Falls JR8 Reagan Rath 6:05.53  5:57.27

B - Final
Averill Park FR9 Gabriella Adamo 6:01.46  6:06.56
Troy  810 Mikaleigh Hughes 6:02.68  6:02.33
Queensbury SO11 Eliza Lockwood 6:06.75  6:10.05
Duanesburg-BKW  812 Maris Mitchell 6:08.91  6:16.65
Glens Falls SO13 Ahva Heyman 6:12.41  6:18.83
Glens Falls SO14 Regan Kaiser 6:14.11  6:10.18
Duanesburg-BKW  715 Allison Mienaltowski 6:17.06  6:21.58
Queensbury FR16 Madeline Cox 6:17.18  6:27.01

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Emma Willard SO1 Willa Werwaiss 5:16.73 q  
Emma Willard SO2 Anna Johnson 5:36.92 q  
Glens Falls FR3 Rowan Davidson 5:44.41 q  
Queensbury JR4 Rachel Palmer 5:50.45 q  
Gloversville-Mayfield SR5 Isabelle Willis 5:53.91 q  
Troy  86 Maeve McDermott 5:56.31 q  
Glens Falls JR7 Reagan Rath 5:57.27 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR8 Carys Bartlett 5:59.53 q  

Troy  89 Mikaleigh Hughes 6:02.33 q  
Averill Park FR10 Gabriella Adamo 6:06.56 q  
Troy SO11 Marisa Swider 6:07.06 q  
Queensbury SO12 Eliza Lockwood 6:10.05 q  
Glens Falls SO13 Regan Kaiser 6:10.18 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  814 Maris Mitchell 6:16.65 q  
Glens Falls SO15 Ahva Heyman 6:18.83 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  716 Allison Mienaltowski 6:21.58 q  

Queensbury FR17 Madeline Cox 6:27.01  
Fonda-Johnstown JR18 Abigail Rizzo 6:28.83  

Queensbury SR19 Emily Lucy 6:47.23  
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Glens Falls 1:42.74  1:50.53

1) Emma Mauro SR 2) Madison Maier JR 3) Lily Murray SO 4) Ella Wolfstich JR

    2 Queensbury 1:43.00  1:44.22
1) Sarah Little FR 2) Sadie Giumarra 8 3) Kayla Keddy SR 4) Anna Bearor FR

    3 Emma Willard 1:43.53  1:46.64
1) Rosemarie Versaci SO 2) Anna Johnson SO 3) Jenna Drummond SO 4) Willa Werwaiss SO

    4 Holy Names 1:49.83  1:50.62
1) Rachel Gallucci SO 2) Savanah Scoons JR 3) Madison Mackey FR 4) Gabriela McSwieney SO

    5 Duanesburg-BKW 1:50.52  1:51.86
1) Emma Lindecke FR 2) Maris Mitchell 8 3) Alexandria Bard 8 4) Abigael O'Donnell SO

    6 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:50.79  1:53.82
1) Carys Bartlett FR 2) Katherine Burch 7 3) Virginia Frazee SO 4) Emma Rowzee SR

    7 Troy 1:56.02  1:58.43
1) Noelia Feliciano SO 2) Mikaleigh Hughes 8 3) Greta Zampier SO 4) Lydia Godman SR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 1:58.34  2:00.71
1) Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell SO 2) Caitlyn Fonda SO 3) Isabelle Willis SR 4) Mariana Benvenuto FR

B - Final
    9 Amsterdam 2:00.66  2:01.34

1) Ferneidy Dotel 8 2) Mackenzie Farina SR 3) Kelly Kilgallen SR 4) Azia Aldi JR

    --- Fonda-Johnstown DQ  2:03.70
1) Julia Norris JR 2) Jenna Weaver JR 3) Megan O'Connell SR 4) Abigail Rizzo JR

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 1:44.22 q  

1) Sarah Little FR 2) Sadie Giumarra 8 3) Kayla Keddy SR 4) Anna Bearor FR

    2 Emma Willard 1:46.64 q  
1) Rosemarie Versaci SO 2) Harper Cartwright JR 3) Anna Johnson SO 4) Jenna Drummond SO

    3 Glens Falls 1:50.53 q  
1) Lily Murray SO 2) Kacie Wolfstich SO 3) Reagan Rath JR 4) Rowan Davidson FR

    4 Holy Names 1:50.62 q  
1) Rachel Gallucci SO 2) Savanah Scoons JR 3) Madison Mackey FR 4) Gabriela McSwieney SO

    5 Duanesburg-BKW 1:51.86 q  
1) Emma Lindecke FR 2) Maris Mitchell 8 3) Alexandria Bard 8 4) Abigael O'Donnell SO

    6 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:53.82 q  
1) Carys Bartlett FR 2) Katherine Burch 7 3) Virginia Frazee SO 4) Emma Rowzee SR

    7 Troy 1:58.43 q  
1) Noelia Feliciano SO 2) Greta Zampier SO 3) Mikaleigh Hughes 8 4) Lydia Godman SR

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 2:00.71 q  
1) Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell SO 2) Caitlyn Fonda SO 3) Isabelle Willis SR 4) Mariana Benvenuto FR

    9 Amsterdam 2:01.34 q  
1) Azia Aldi JR 2) Mackenzie Farina SR 3) Ferneidy Dotel 8 4) Kelly Kilgallen SR

    10 Fonda-Johnstown 2:03.70 q  
1) Julia Norris JR 2) Jenna Weaver JR 3) Megan O'Connell SR 4) Abigail Rizzo JR

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Queensbury SR1 Willow Swan-Scott 1:01.20  1:03.23
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Queensbury  82 Allie Johnston 1:01.76  1:02.32
Troy FR3 Amelia Kulzer 1:03.62  1:03.53
Glens Falls JR4 Madison Maier 1:04.70  1:04.20
Holy Names SO5 Gabriela McSwieney 1:05.68  1:05.21
Queensbury SR6 Kayla Keddy 1:06.30  1:05.42
Troy SR7 Gabrielle Swider 1:07.20  1:06.79
Duanesburg-BKW  88 Abigail Nelson 1:07.73  1:07.18

B - Final
Emma Willard SO9 Jenna Drummond 1:07.74  1:07.32
Troy SO10 Greta Zampier 1:08.08  1:08.63
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR11 Carys Bartlett 1:08.14  1:08.94
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO12 Virginia Frazee 1:08.83  1:09.16
Emma Willard SR13 Caroline Versaci 1:10.83  1:11.18
Glens Falls SO14 Regan Kaiser 1:11.52  1:11.08
Emma Willard JR15 Jessica Flynn 1:12.62  1:11.55
Glens Falls JR16 Grace Gohn 1:13.20  1:13.13

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury  81 Allie Johnston 1:02.32 q  
Queensbury SR2 Willow Swan-Scott 1:03.23 q  
Troy FR3 Amelia Kulzer 1:03.53 q  
Glens Falls JR4 Madison Maier 1:04.20 q  
Holy Names SO5 Gabriela McSwieney 1:05.21 q  
Queensbury SR6 Kayla Keddy 1:05.42 q  
Troy SR7 Gabrielle Swider 1:06.79 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  88 Abigail Nelson 1:07.18 q  

Emma Willard SO9 Jenna Drummond 1:07.32 q  
Troy SO10 Greta Zampier 1:08.63 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR11 Carys Bartlett 1:08.94 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO12 Virginia Frazee 1:09.16 q  
Glens Falls SO13 Regan Kaiser 1:11.08 q  
Emma Willard SR14 Caroline Versaci 1:11.18 q  
Emma Willard JR15 Jessica Flynn 1:11.55 q  
Glens Falls JR16 Grace Gohn 1:13.13 q  

Queensbury SR17 Elizabeth Simmes 1:13.43  
Glens Falls FR18 Kiki Dobert 1:13.55  

Fonda-Johnstown JR19 Julia Norris 1:14.82  
Amsterdam SR20 Anastacia Montalvo 1:16.92  
Gloversville-Mayfield FR21 Sydney Yates 1:18.87  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO22 Kaylie Sturgess-Mansell 1:18.91  
Fonda-Johnstown SR23 Michaela VanGorder 1:19.21  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO24 Miracle Conyne 1:19.24  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO25 Caitlyn Fonda 1:22.56  
Amsterdam SR26 Amelia Barkevich 1:26.45  
Duanesburg-BKW FR--- Bethany Short DQ  
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR1 Gillian Burch 1:05.10  1:05.92
Queensbury FR2 Sarah Little 1:08.70  1:08.78
Glens Falls SR3 Emma Mauro 1:09.87  1:10.05
Queensbury JR4 Natalie Giumarra 1:11.81  1:12.31
Emma Willard SO5 Rosemarie Versaci 1:11.99  1:12.60
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR6 Emma Rowzee 1:15.22  1:14.22
Queensbury JR7 Genevieve Coutant 1:15.26  1:14.61
Holy Names FR8 Madison Mackey 1:16.99  1:16.93

B - Final
Duanesburg-BKW  89 Caroline Ash 1:17.09  1:18.24
Troy  810 Maeve McDermott 1:17.39  1:17.97
Fonda-Johnstown SR11 Sophia Frenyea 1:18.25  1:19.27
Troy SO12 Marisa Swider 1:19.12  1:19.89
Glens Falls SR13 Marlee Pelton-Fuentes 1:19.52  1:19.29
Duanesburg-BKW  714 Allison Mienaltowski 1:20.32  1:19.93
Glens Falls FR15 Caroline Shaver 1:20.52  1:19.31
Queensbury JR--- Emily Koudelka DQ  1:21.04

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR1 Gillian Burch 1:05.92 q  
Queensbury FR2 Sarah Little 1:08.78 q  
Glens Falls SR3 Emma Mauro 1:10.05 q  
Queensbury JR4 Natalie Giumarra 1:12.31 q  
Emma Willard SO5 Rosemarie Versaci 1:12.60 q  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SR6 Emma Rowzee 1:14.22 q  
Queensbury JR7 Genevieve Coutant 1:14.61 q  
Holy Names FR8 Madison Mackey 1:16.93 q  

Troy  89 Maeve McDermott 1:17.97 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  810 Caroline Ash 1:18.24 q  
Fonda-Johnstown SR11 Sophia Frenyea 1:19.27 q  
Glens Falls SR12 Marlee Pelton-Fuentes 1:19.29 q  
Glens Falls FR13 Caroline Shaver 1:19.31 q  
Troy SO14 Marisa Swider 1:19.89 q  
Duanesburg-BKW  715 Allison Mienaltowski 1:19.93 q  
Queensbury JR16 Emily Koudelka 1:21.04 q  

Glens Falls JR17 Lily Duerr 1:21.93  
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk  718 Katherine Burch 1:23.12  

Emma Willard SO19 Yuma Mizutani 1:28.43  
Emma Willard SO20 Coco Wu 1:29.34  
Gloversville-Mayfield SO21 Isabelle Embree 1:33.55  
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Girls Sec II  Division II Championships - 11/1/2018 to 11/3/2018

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 1-4, 2018

Results
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
    1 Emma Willard 3:45.69  3:57.29

1) Willa Werwaiss SO 2) Anna Johnson SO 3) Jenna Drummond SO 4) Rosemarie Versaci SO

    2 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 3:47.69  3:52.31
1) Emily Sulik JR 2) Kaley Pagnotta JR 3) Emma Rowzee SR 4) Gillian Burch SR

    3 Glens Falls 3:54.14  4:12.38
1) Ella Wolfstich JR 2) Madison Maier JR 3) Rowan Davidson FR 4) Emma Mauro SR

    4 Queensbury 3:56.82  3:59.10
1) Kayla Keddy SR 2) Emily Felton SO 3) Sadie Giumarra 8 4) Allie Johnston 8

    5 Troy 4:02.51  4:02.48
1) Marisa Swider SO 2) Gabrielle Swider SR 3) Maeve McDermott 8 4) Amelia Kulzer FR

    6 Fonda-Johnstown 4:08.35  4:12.90
1) Angelina Atwood JR 2) Abigail Rizzo JR 3) Sophia Frenyea SR 4) Alayna Gray JR

    7 Duanesburg-BKW 4:17.40  4:24.98
1) Maris Mitchell 8 2) Bethany Short FR 3) Alexandria Bard 8 4) Abigail Nelson 8

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 4:33.36  4:40.99
1) Abigail Seltzer 8 2) Nature Conyne JR 3) Miracle Conyne SO 4) Isabelle Willis SR

B - Final
    9 Amsterdam 4:40.60  4:47.71

1) Juilanna Busseno SR 2) Mackenzie Farina SR 3) Ferneidy Dotel 8 4) Kelly Kilgallen SR

    10 Holy Names 5:00.63  5:09.15
1) Abigail Tripp JR 2) Meridith Brown 7 3) Colleen Ells JR 4) Colleen Carey 7

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 3:52.31 q  

1) Emily Sulik JR 2) Kaley Pagnotta JR 3) Emma Rowzee SR 4) Gillian Burch SR

    2 Emma Willard 3:57.29 q  
1) Willa Werwaiss SO 2) Jenna Drummond SO 3) Anna Johnson SO 4) Rosemarie Versaci SO

    3 Queensbury 3:59.10 q  
1) Kayla Keddy SR 2) Emily Felton SO 3) Sadie Giumarra 8 4) Allie Johnston 8

    4 Troy 4:02.48 q  
1) Elah Ginsburg SR 2) Gabrielle Swider SR 3) Maeve McDermott 8 4) Amelia Kulzer FR

    5 Glens Falls 4:12.38 q  
1) Rowan Davidson FR 2) Reagan Rath JR 3) Adler Palmer JR 4) Regan Kaiser SO

    6 Fonda-Johnstown 4:12.90 q  
1) Angelina Atwood JR 2) Abigail Rizzo JR 3) Sophia Frenyea SR 4) Alayna Gray JR

    7 Duanesburg-BKW 4:24.98 q  
1) Maris Mitchell 8 2) Bethany Short FR 3) Alexandria Bard 8 4) Abigail Nelson 8

    8 Gloversville-Mayfield 4:40.99 q  
1) Abigail Seltzer 8 2) Nature Conyne JR 3) Miracle Conyne SO 4) Isabelle Willis SR

    9 Amsterdam 4:47.71 q  
1) Juilanna Busseno SR 2) Bella Porter SR 3) Mackenzie Farina SR 4) Ferneidy Dotel 8

    10 Holy Names 5:09.15 q  
1) Abigail Tripp JR 2) Meridith Brown 7 3) Colleen Ells JR 4) Colleen Carey 7


